

SUITE 820 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402-3813 TELEPHONE 612 339-7461 FACSIMILE 612 349-6566





January 4, 2007

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

**PATENTS ONLY** 

Our File No. CFP-019544 (20070015.ORI) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. BOX 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Tien-Chih Pan 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): JONSA TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. Street Address: No. 206, Cheng Kung 3 Rd., Nan Kang Industrial Park Nantou City City: Taiwan, R.O.C. Country: 3. Nature of Conveyance: XXX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: January 2, 2007 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 2, 2007 Patent Application No.(s): Α. В. Patent No.(s):

01/08/2007 CCHAU1 00000002 115/9567

PATENT REEL: 018776 FRAME: 0898

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office January 4, 2007 Page Two

Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be 5. mailed:

Name:

Alan D. Kamrath, Esq.

NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.

Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South, #820

City:

Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-3325

Number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.

Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 7. X A check is enclosed.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or refund any overpayment under 37 8. CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265.

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> > -oned

Alan D. Kamrath

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date: January 4, 2007

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3



**PATENT** REEL: 018776 FRAME: 0899

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1) Tien-Chih PAN	
		(2)	
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).		(3)	
		(4)	
		(5)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and othe	
		erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) assign, transfer and set over to	
(6) Insert name of Assignee		(6) JONSA TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.	
(7) Insert address of Assignee		(7) No. 206, Cheng Kung 3 Rd., Nan Kang Indu Nantou City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	ıstrial Park,
		States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the inventi- patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as
(8) Insert Identification of		(8) ADJUSTABLE ANTENNA ASSEMBLY	
C	vention, such as Title, ase Number or Foreign		Foreign Application or Case No.
4	pplication Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for of America	patent in the United States
	nsert Date of Signing of polication	(9) on <u>January 02</u> , 2007	
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	
Assig conc sible	sional or reissue applications or reissue application of the undersigned agreeming this application of in obtaining evidence and 3) The undersigned agrees patent to the Assignee.	ree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the inverse(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the digoing forward with such intereference.  Tree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the ee(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any fact	th such applications as the ention hereby transferred. ce which may be declared Assignee in every way posma grant of a valid United
_	the invention and improings regarding the inventi	vements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (u	us), testify in any legal pro-
signe here	United States resulting free, as Assignee of the enin assigned, and that he held of the undersigned her	rom said application or any division or divisions or continuing application tire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to as (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in confirming grant(s) the firm of NIKOIAI & MERSERFAU the power to insert on the said application of the said and will not execute.	cons thereof to the said As- convey the entire interest lict herewith. this assignment any further
	ation of this document.	necessary or desirable in ofder to comply with the rules of the United	
bene	fit of the heirs, executors	ll be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or ass, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	•
		Name of Inventor Pan. Tien Chil	
(2)		Name of Inventor	
(3)		Name of Inventor	
(4)	<del> </del>	Name of Inventor	
(5)	Date	Name of Inventor	

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/04/2007 REEL: 018776 FRAME: 0900